
2011-12 Pac-12 Wrestling Schedule 
2011 
Fri., Oct. 28 
Stanford vs. Wrestle-Offs, 6:30 p.m. PT 
    Stanford, Calif. 
 
Sat., Nov. 5 
Arizona State at Eastern Michigan Open, All Day 
    Ypsilanti, Mich. 
Cal Poly at Roadrunner Open, All Day 
    Bakersfield, Calif. 
CSU Bakersfield vs. Roadrunner Open, All Day 
    Bakersfield, Calif. 
Stanford at Northwestern, 3 p.m. CT 
    Chicago, Ill. 
 
Sun., Nov. 6 
Stanford vs. North Central College, 12 p.m. CT 
    Dekalb, Ill. 
Stanford at Northern Illinois, 2 p.m. CT 
    Dekalb, Ill. 
 
Thurs., Nov. 10 
CSU Bakersfield Blue-Gold Meet, 7 p.m. PT 
 
Sat., Nov. 12 
Boise State at Cowboy Open, All Day 
    Laramie, Wyo. 
Cal Poly at Cowboy Open, All Day 
    Laramie, Wyo. 
Oregon State at Best of the West, All Day 
    Ashland, Ore. 
 
Sun., Nov. 13 
Arizona State vs. State of Arizona Wrestling Festival, All Day 
    Tempe, Ariz. 
Cal Poly Green vs. Gold Intrasquad, 1 p.m. PT 
CSU Bakersfield at Stanford*, 2 p.m. PT 
Oregon State at Best of the West, All Day 
    Ashland, Ore. 
Stanford vs. Menlo College, 4 p.m. PT 
    Stanford, Calif. 
 
Fri., Nov. 18 
Cal Poly at CSU Bakersfield*, 7 p.m. PT 
Oregon State vs. Simon Fraser, 7 p.m. PT 
 
 



Sun., Nov. 20 
Boise State at Oregon State*, 1 p.m. PT 
Stanford vs. Central Michigan, 12 p.m. ET 
    Chattanooga, Tenn. 
Stanford at Chattanooga, 2 p.m. ET     
 
Mon., Nov. 21 
Arizona State vs. NWCA All-Star Classic, 7 p.m. MT 
    Tempe, Ariz. 
 
Wed., Nov. 23 
Cal Poly at Menlo College, 7 p.m. PT 
 
Fri., Nov. 25 
Oregon State vs. Missouri, 7 p.m. PT 
 
Sat., Nov. 26 
Arizona State at Northeast Duals, All Day 
    Troy, N.Y. 
 
Sun., Nov. 27 
Stanford vs. Missouri, 12 p.m. PT 
 
Fri., Dec. 2 
Arizona State at Las Vegas Invite, All Day 
    Las Vegas, Nev. 
Boise State at Las Vegas Invite, All Day 
    Las Vegas, Nev. 
Cal Poly at Las Vegas Invite, All Day 
    Las Vegas, Nev. 
CSU Bakersfield at Las Vegas Invite, All Day 
    Las Vegas, Nev. 
Oregon State at Las Vegas Invite, All Day 
    Las Vegas, Nev. 
Stanford at Las Vegas Invite, All Day 
    Las Vegas, Nev. 
 
Sat., Dec. 3 
Arizona State at Las Vegas Invite, All Day 
    Las Vegas, Nev. 
Boise State at Las Vegas Invite, All Day 
    Las Vegas, Nev. 
Cal Poly at Las Vegas Invite, All Day 
    Las Vegas, Nev. 
CSU Bakersfield at Las Vegas Invite, All Day 
    Las Vegas, Nev. 
Oregon State at Las Vegas Invite, All Day 
    Las Vegas, Nev. 
 



Stanford at Las Vegas Invite, All Day 
    Las Vegas, Nev. 
 
Sat, Dec. 10 
Cal Poly vs. Oregon State*, 5 p.m. PT 
    Cuesta College, San Luis Obispo, Calif. 
 
Sun., Dec. 18 
Arizona State at Reno Tournament of Champions, All Day 
    Reno, Nev. 
Boise State at Reno Tournament of Champions, All Day 
    Reno, Nev. 
Cal Poly at Reno Tournament of Champions, All Day 
    Reno, Nev. 
CSU Bakersfield at Reno Tournament of Champions, All Day 
    Reno, Nev. 
Oregon State at Reno Tournament of Champions, All Day 
    Reno, Nev. 
Stanford at Reno Tournament of Champions, All Day 
    Reno, Nev. 
 
Thurs., Dec. 29 
Boise State vs. Nebraska, 11 a.m. MT 
    Sun Devil Duals, Tempe, Ariz. 
Arizona State vs. Nebraska, 3 p.m. MT 
    Sun Devil Duals, Tempe, Ariz. 
Arizona State vs. Boise State*, 5 p.m. MT 
    Sun Devil Duals, Tempe, Ariz. 
Cal Poly at Midlands Championships, All Day 
    Evanston, Ill. 
CSU Bakersfield at Midlands Championships, All Day 
    Evanston, Ill. 
Stanford at Midlands Championships, All Day 
    Evanston, Ill. 
 
Fri., Dec. 30 
Boise State vs. Oklahoma State, 7 p.m. MT 
    Boise, Idaho 
Cal Poly at Midlands Championships, All Day 
    Evanston, Ill. 
CSU Bakersfield at Midlands Championships, All Day 
    Evanston, Ill. 
Stanford at Midlands Championships, All Day 
    Evanston, Ill. 
 
2012 
Sun., Jan. 1 
Oregon State at Southern Scuffle, All Day 
    Chattanooga, Tenn. 



 
 
Mon., Jan. 2 
Oregon State at Southern Scuffle, All Day 
    Chattanooga, Tenn. 
 
Tues., Jan. 3 
Arizona State vs. Iowa State, 7 p.m. MT 
    Tempe, Ariz. 
 
Thurs., Jan. 5 
Boise State at Stanford*, 6:30 p.m. PT 
CSU Bakersfield vs. American, 6:30 p.m. PT 
    Clovis North HS, Fresno, Calif. 
 
Fri., Jan. 6 
Boise State at CSU Bakersfield*, 7 p.m. PT 
Cal Poly vs. American, 7 p.m. PT 
 
Sun., Jan. 8 
Boise State at Cal Poly*, 1 p.m. PT 
Oregon State at Arizona State*, 2 p.m. MT 
Stanford vs. American, 2 p.m. PT 
 
Thurs., Jan. 12 
Boise State at Utah Valley, 7 p.m. MT 
 
Fri., Jan. 13 
Arizona State at 32nd Virginia Duals, TBA 
    Hampton, Va. 
Cal Poly at San Francisco State, 7 p.m. PT 
 
Sat., Jan. 14 
Arizona State at 32nd Virginia Duals, TBA 
    Hampton, Va. 
 
Sun., Jan. 15 
CSU Bakersfield vs. Northern Colorado, 1 p.m. PT 
Oregon State vs. Wyoming, 12 p.m. PT 
Stanford at Cal Poly*, 1 p.m. PT 
 
Fri., Jan. 20 
Arizona State at Oklahoma State, TBA 
Boise State vs. North Dakota State, 7 p.m. MT 
    Beauty and the Beast, Boise, Idaho 
Cal Poly at Wyoming, 6 p.m. PT 
Oregon State vs. Northern Colorado, 7 p.m. PT 
Stanford at San Francisco State, 7 p.m. PT 
 



Sat., Jan. 21 
Cal Poly at Air Force, 4 p.m. PT 
Stanford vs. Southern Oregon, 1 p.m. PT 
 
Sun., Jan. 22 
Arizona State at Oklahoma, TBA 
Boise State vs. Northern Colorado, 2 p.m. MT 
Oregon State vs. North Dakota State, 2 p.m. PT 
 
Fri., Jan. 27 
Arizona State at Cal Poly*, 7 p.m. PT 
Oregon State at Boise State*, 7 p.m. MT 
 
Sun., Jan. 29 
Arizona State at CSU Bakersfield*, 2 p.m. PT 
Oregon State at Stanford*, 2 p.m. PT 
 
Fri., Feb. 3 
CSU Bakersfield at San Francisco State, 1 p.m. PT 
Oregon State vs. Oklahoma, 7 p.m. PT 
Stanford vs. Utah Valley, 6:30 p.m. PT 
 
Sat., Feb. 4 
Cal Poly at California Collegiate Open, All Day 
     San Francisco, Calif. 
CSU Bakersfield at California Collegiate Open, All Day 
     San Francisco, Calif. 
Stanford at California Collegiate Open, All Day 
     San Francisco, Calif. 
 
Sun., Feb. 5 
Stanford at Arizona State*, 2 p.m. MT 
 
Sat., Feb. 11 
Cal Poly at National Duals Regional, All Day 
    Stillwater, Okla. 
 
Sun., Feb. 12 
Boise State at National Duals Regional, All Day 
    Stillwater, Okla. 
Oregon State at NWCA/Cliff Keen National Duals, TBA 
    Ames, Iowa 
 
Sun., Feb. 19 
NWCA/Cliff Keen National Duals Final Four, TBA 
    TBD 
 
 
 



Sun., Feb. 26 
Pac-12 Wrestling Championships, All Day 
    Boise, Idaho 
 
Thurs.-Sat., March 15-17 
NCAA Division I Wrestling Championships, All Day 
    St. Louis, Mo. 
 
 
 


